

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 14-862, Version: 1

Approving Ramsey County's Grant Application to the Department of Employment and Economic Development for site investigation and RAP development funding at the Ramsey County Riverfront Properties (Ramsey County Adult Detention Center and Government Center West) Sites.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the city of Saint Paul, Minnesota, has approved the Contamination Cleanup grant application submitted to the Department of Employment and Economic Development (DEED) on May 1, 2014, by Ramsey County for the Ramsey County Riverfront Properties site.